

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26258/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2011 in C.W.P. No.8155/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALKIAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For direction and office report)

WITH I.A.Nos. 5-6 IN SLP(C) NO. 26621-26622 of 2011

(For direction and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

RR- 2-3

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, learned counsel representing the
respondents, prays for time to seek instructions.

List it after four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|