

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26258/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2011
in CWP No. 8155/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

MALKIAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment as petitioner and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26621-26622/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Aggrawal, A.G. Punjab

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, AAG Punjab

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Syed Asit Egbal, Adv.

Mr. Srujana Suman Mohd., Adv.

-2-

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Aish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Dadwal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioners seeks permission to withdraw these petitions, so as
to enable the petitioners to file another petition on the ground
that the acquisition has lapsed under the provisions of the Right
to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition,
Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Permission is granted.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, disposed
of as withdrawn.

As a sequel to the above, all the pending applications
also stand disposed of.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR